
sunrise: 5:25 sunset: 21:51

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 09:25 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Privés 1 01:10
10:35 11:00 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Privés 2 00:10
11:10 11:55 00:45 Porsche Carrera Cup France Essais Privés 1 00:05
12:00 13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:05
13:05 13:30 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Privés 3 00:10
13:40 16:55 03:15 Porsche Carrera Cup France Essais Privés 2 00:10
17:05 17:30 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Privés 4 00:10

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 09:25 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Privés 5 00:10
09:35 10:05 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Free Practice 1 00:10
10:15 10:45 00:30 Trophée MitJet 2L Essais Privés 1 00:10
10:55 11:35 00:40 Porsche Carrera Cup France Essais Libres 1 00:10
11:45 12:15 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Libres 00:10
12:25 13:25 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT Essais Libres 00:10
13:35 14:05 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Essais Libres 1 00:10
14:15 15:15 01:00 British GT Championship Paid Test 1 00:10
15:25 15:55 00:30 Trophée MitJet 2L Essais Privés 2 00:10
16:05 16:45 00:40 Porsche Carrera Cup France Essais Libres 2 00:10
16:55 17:25 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Essais Qualificatifs 00:10
17:35 18:35 01:00 British GT Championship Paid Test 2 00:10
18:45 19:45 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Qualification (20' / 10' / 20') 00:10
19:55 20:55 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT Pré-Qualification 00:10
21:05 21:40 00:35 Trophée MitJet 2L Qualification 00:10

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 10:00 01:00 British GT Championship Free Practice 00:20
10:20 10:40 00:20 Trophée MitJet 2L Course 1 (20', départ lancé) 00:20

LIVE TV 11:00 11:30 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Course 1 (30', départ arrêté) 00:20
LIVE TV 11:50 12:15 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Course 1 (25', départ lancé) 00:10
LIVE TV 12:25 12:55 00:30 Porsche Carrera Cup France Qualification 00:10
LIVE TV 13:05 14:05 01:00 British GT Championship Pre-Qualifying 00:20
LIVE TV 14:25 14:45 00:20 Trophée MitJet 2L Course 2 (20', départ lancé) 00:10
LIVE TV 14:55 15:45 00:50 Championnat de France FFSA GT Qualification (20' / 10' / 20') 00:20
LIVE TV 16:05 16:35 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Course 2 (30', départ arrêté) 00:25
LIVE TV 17:00 17:35 00:35 Porsche Carrera Cup France Course 1 (30' + 1T, départ arrêté) 00:25
LIVE TV 18:00 18:25 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Course 2 (25', départ lancé) 00:10
LIVE TV 18:35 18:45 00:10 British GT Championship Qualifying 1 GT3 00:07
LIVE TV 18:52 19:02 00:10 British GT Championship Qualifying 2 GT3 00:07
LIVE TV 19:09 19:19 00:10 British GT Championship Qualifying 3 GT4 00:07
LIVE TV 19:26 19:36 00:10 British GT Championship Qualifying 4 GT4 00:24
LIVE TV 20:00 20:20 00:20 Trophée MitJet 2L Course 3 (20', départ lancé) 00:25
LIVE TV 20:45 21:45 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT Course 1, (60', départ lancé)

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
LIVE TV 09:15 09:35 00:20 Trophée MitJet 2L Course 4 (20', départ lancé) 00:20
LIVE TV 09:55 10:20 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Course 3 (25', départ lancé) 00:20
LIVE TV 10:40 11:10 00:30 Championnat de France FFSA F4 Course 3 (30', départ arrêté) 00:20
LIVE TV 11:30 12:05 00:35 Porsche Carrera Cup France Course 2 (30'+ 1 T, départ arrêté) 00:25
LIVE TV 12:30 15:30 03:00 British GT Championship Race (180', départ lancé) 00:40
LIVE TV 16:10 17:10 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT Course 2 (60', départ lancé) 00:20
LIVE TV 17:30 17:55 00:25 Championnat de France FFSA Tourisme Course 4 (25', départ lancé)

Engine Silence on track before 09:00 and after 18:00

Friday, June 20th 

Saturday, June 21st

Sunday, June 22nd

SPA SPEEDWEEK
Spa-Francorchamps (Belgium) - June 20th - 22nd, 2025

Provisional timetable - draft 10 - 28/05/2025

Engine Silence on track before 09:00 and after 22:00

Engine Silence on track before 09:00 and after 22:00

Thursday, June 19th 
Engine Silence on track before 09:00 and after 18:00 - NOISE RESTRICTION limited to 103DB


